TO: 1 Subn	nission	PATERINE 2 BADEMA	RK (FFICE R			)1232					– Department of Commerce nt and Trademark Office
Subn X	he Comr	THE BADEMA	RK (FFICE R								PATENT
Subn X	nission	nissioner of		ECORD/			I COV	 VER SHE	ET		
Subn X	nission			Tradamar	PA]	ENTS	ONL	Y Hashad an	isinal daa	.mont(c	
		Туре	ratents and	Trademan		veyanc				amenu s	s) or copy(les).
	New					Assignm	ent	Se Se	curity Agre	ement	
	Resubmi Documei		Recordation)	<u>'</u> ]		License		Ch	ange of Na	me	
	Reel #		Frame #			Merger		U.S. G	her	t	
	Correctiv Reel #	<u>e Document</u>	Frame #			Γ	<u>-</u>	• ONLY by U. partmental	Г (	ī	==) cret File
Conv	eying	Party(ies)			x	Mark if add	ditional r	names of co	nveying par	ties attac	myangali pana
Nam	1 <b>e</b> (line 1)	DARREL	LR.JOHN	ISON							Month Day Year 11/17/99
	e (line 2)										Execution Date
4	d Party (line 1)	RICKY	W. PURCEI	L							Month Day Year 11/17/99
Name	e (line 2)										
Rece	iving P	arty				[	Ma	ark if additio	nal names o	f receivi:	ng parties attached
Nan	18 (line 1)	KIMBER	LY-CLARK	WORLDW]	[DE,	INC.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			If document to be record is an assignment and t receiving party is not
Nan	18 (line 2)									]	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Addres	58 (line 1)	401 NO	RTH LAKE	STREET						]	representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from
Addres	88 (line 2)							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		]	Assignment.)
Addres	6 <b>5</b> (line 3)	NEENAH	City		Ŵ	I State/C	ountry		549. Zir	56 Code	
Dom	estic R	epresenta	ative Nam	e and A	ddres	\$\$	Enter fo	or the first R	eceiving Pa	rty only.	
	Name										
Addre	85 (line 1)										· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Addre	<b>:55</b> (line 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>124 - Maria II. (</u>								
Addre	1 <b>55</b> (line 3)										
Addre	1 <b>55</b> (line 4)		······								
1999 CCET	IN 000	0093 094040	34	[	OR O	FICE USE		,			
561			10.00 OP								
gatherir	ng the data ne	ided to complete t	he Cover Sheet. S	iend comments r	eganding i	hie burden eeti	imate to the	e U.S. Patent an	d Trademark Off	ice, Chief k	e for reviewing the document nformation Officer, Washington
D.C. 202 Informa	131 and to the tion Collectio	n Budget Package	on and Regulatory 8651-8027, Patent OCUMENTS TO	and Trademark	Assignme	nt Practice. DO	NOT SEN	D REQUESTS T	O RECORD ASI	IGNMENT	iton, D.C. 20503. See OMB DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRI

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office <b>PATENT</b>
Corresponder	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	864-271-1592
Name	STEPHEN E. BONDURA,	ESQ.	
Address (line 1)	DORITY & MANNING, P.A	Na	
Address (line 2)	P.O. BOX 1449	······································	
Address (line 3)	GREENVILLE, SC 29602-	1449	
Address (line 4)		······································	
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance docu 3.	ment # 5
Enter either the	umber(s) or Patent Nu e patent application number or t at Application Number(s)	mber(s) Mark if ac he Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	lditional numbers attached numbers for the same property).
09/404,084			
	ing filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent med executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent application	was Month Day Year
Enter P <u>only if</u> a	ration Treaty (PCT) PCT application number a U.S. Application Number been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Pr	operties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listing (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Deposit Ac (Enter for pay	count ment by deposit account or if additional addit	ed X Deposit Account ional fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number:	# 04-1403
	Αι	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗙 No 🗌
Statement and	d Signature		
	py is a true copy of the origi	, the foregoing information is true and contained and cont	
STEPHEN E. BO		HREB C	12/17/99
Name of P	erson Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010451 FRAME: 0030

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		N FORM COVER SHEET ENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office <b>PATENT</b>
Conveying Party	es) 9 Mi	ark if additional names of conveying parties	attached
Enter additional Conve			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) RONAL	.D R. ARVAY		11/12/99
Name (line 2)		······	
Name (line 1)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			
Name (line 1)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party(ie	-	Mark if additional names of	f receiving parties attached
Enter additional Receiv	ing Party(ies)		If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)			is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. ( <i>Designation</i>
Address (line 2)			must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			
	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 2)	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	·····	attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
		······································	
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Application Numb	er(s) or Patent Number		
Enter either the Pate	nt Application Number or the Pa	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH I	
Patent A	pplication Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)

PATENT REEL: 010451 FRAME: 0031

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants: Darrell R. Johnson Ricky W. Purcell Ronald R. Arvay

Docket No: KCX-192 (14852)

- Serial No: 09/404,084
- Filed: September 23, 1999
- For: Dual Roll Transfer Dispenser

## **Assignment - Joint Inventors**

Assistant Commissioner of Patents Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

WHEREAS, **Darrell R. Johnson**, residing at 1029 Knotts Pointe Dr., Woodstock, Georgia 30188 U.S.A.; **Ricky W. Purcell**, residing at 4010 Schooner Ridge, Alpharetta, Georgia 30005 U.S.A.; and **Ronald R. Arvay**, residing at 4115 Christacy Way, Marietta, Georgia 30066 U.S.A. (hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignors), have made an invention and have each either (1) previously executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor or (2) are contemporaneously executing an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America for the invention with is entitled:

## DUAL ROLL TRANSFER DISPENSER

AND WHEREAS, Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having offices at 401 North Lake Street, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by the Assignee to the Assignors of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00 U.S.) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignees the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention

Г

and in and to any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, re-examination, conversion or reissue thereof, including all extensions thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including any and all convention rights.

The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

The Assignors further covenant that the Assignors will promptly provide, upon written request, Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to the Assignors and that they will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, extend and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this document on the date indicated below:

Darrell R. Johnson, Inventor

Ricky W. Purcell, Inventor

Ronald R. Arvay, Inventor

Date:	11-17-99	

11 - 17-99 Date:

Date: 11-12-99